RESOLUTION NO. 1976-156

RESTRUCTING AND/OR COMBINING ROUTES #70-WEST 150TH AND #52-WEST 140TH.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That effective Sunday, June 13, 1976, Routes #70-West 150th and #52-West 140th shall be renumbered and renamed #70-West 150th Bunts and shall operate as follows:

Northbound: From Southland to Lakewood Park via north on West 130th, Pearl, Smith, West 150th to Puritas Rapid Transit Station. Then West 154th, Puritas, West 140th, Triskett, West 139th to Triskett Rapid Transit Station. Then Triskett Roadway, Lakewood Heights Boulevard, Bunts, Clifton, Belle and north into Lakewood Park.

Southbound: From Lakewood Park to Southland via Park Roadway, Belle, Clifton, Bunts, Lakewood Heights Boulevard, Triskett Rapid Transit Roadway to Rapid Transit Station. Then via Triskett Roadway, West 139th, Triskett, West 140th, Puritas, West 154th to Puritas Rapid Transit Station. Then via Puritas Rapid Transit Roadway, West 150th, Smith to Southland.

Adopted: May 11, 1976

Vice President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer